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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of growth of National Highway network in the country during the last five years;

(b) the increase in length of National High Speed Corridors (NHSCs) during the last five years;

and

(c) the details of construction (in Kilometers) and the growth in construction (in Kilometers/day)

during the last five years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Length of National Highways (NH) network in the country has expanded from

132,995 km in March, 2020 to 146,342 km at present.

(b) Length of operationalized Access controlled National High Speed Corridors (HSC) /

Expressways has increased from 228 km in March, 2020 to 2,636 km at present.

(c) The details of construction (in Kilometers) and the growth in construction (in

Kilometers/day) during the last five years are as under:-

Year NH Length Constructed (in Km) Pace of NH Construction (Km/Day)

2020-21                              13,327                                                            37

2021-22                              10,457                                                            29


Year NH Length Constructed (in Km) Pace of NH Construction (Km/Day)

2022-23                              10,331                                                            28

2023-24                              12,349                                                            34

2024-25                              10,660                                                            29
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